

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Conpany Name: Oriental Land Co., Ltd.

Representative Director and President: Kenji Yoshida

Stock Code: 4661 (Prime Market of TSE)

Announcement on Dissolution of RM Service., LLC.

Oriental Land Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that its Board of Directors has decided today to dissolve RM Service., LLC., a special purpose company wholly owned by the Company, owing to the expiration on March 13, 2024 of the term of contract for earthquake risk countermeasure type term loans with a commitment period.*

In the event of an earthquake or other disasters going forward, the Company's policy will be to secure the capital required for business continuity by allocating a portion of its cash on hand.

* For more information, please see the Company's press release dated February 25, 2019, "Announcement of the Extinguishment of Stock Acquisition Rights with Adjustable Strike Price, and the Re-Establishment of an Earthquake Risk Countermeasure Type Term Loan with a Commitment Period."

1. Overview of the special purpose company to be dissolved

| Company name | RM Service., LLC. |
|------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Established | September 6, 2011 |
| Location | 1-1 Maihama, Urayasu City, Chiba Prefecture, Japan |
| Representative partner | Oriental Land Co., Ltd. |
| Executor of duties | Wataru Takahashi (Executive Director and Executive Officer of Oriental Land Co., Ltd.) |
| Capital | 2 million yen (wholly owned subsidiary of Oriental Land Co., Ltd.) |
| Fiscal year-end | March 31 |

2. Dissolution schedule

March 13, 2024 Expiration of term of contract for earthquake risk countermeasure type term loans with

a commitment period

March 31, 2024 Dissolution (scheduled)

By end of July 2024 Completion of liquidation (scheduled)